financial assets. This exposure is monitored to ensure that the Group is managing its interest earning potential within accepted liquidity
and credit constraints. Other than short term overdrafts, the Group has no external borrowings and as such is not exposed to interest
rate or refinancing risk on borrowings. Cash at bank earns interest at floating rates based on daily bank deposit rates.
Short term deposits are also made for varying periods of between one day and 12 months depending on the immediate cash
requirements of the Group and earn interest at the respective fixed term deposit rates.

A source of revenue is based on the value of client cash under administration. The Group has an indirect exposure to interest rate risk
on these cash balances held for clients. These balances are not on the Company or Group statements of financial position.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 100bps (1%) change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of the
Group’s profit before tax (through the impact on floating rate deposits). There is no impact on the Group’s equity.

					   Effect on profit
				   Increase/decrease	 before tax
				   in basis points	 £000

2018
£ Sterling				   +100	 194
£ Sterling				   -100	 (194)

2017

£ Sterling				   +100	 155

£ Sterling				   -100	 (155)

(b)	 Foreign exchange translation and transaction risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the Group will sustain losses through adverse movements in currency exchange rates. With all
of the Group’s business located within the UK, the Group has no material exposure to foreign exchange translation or transaction
risk and does not hedge any foreign current assets or liabilities.

(c)	 Price risk
Price risk is the risk a decline in the value of assets adversely impacts the profitability of the Group as a result of an asset not meeting its
expected value. The Group is exposed to price risk on corporate investments recognised in the Group’s statement of financial position.